
 
Revised 3/03/25 

Bus 5: Morning Timetable - Wilton, Menangle, Bridgewater, Camden Park  

Drivers:  Mr John Kemp  Tel:  0416 210 023                                                                                               

Bus 
Stop 

AM Time Details 

1 7.00 Pick up on the corner of White Street and Pembroke Parade Wilton 
Head north on Pembroke Parade, at the roundabout take the 4th exit to stay on 
Pembroke Parade, turn right onto Picton Road, turn right onto Menangle Road. 

2 7.20 Pick up opposite St James Anglican Church on Menangle Road, Menangle 
Continue on Menangle Road, turn left onto Woodbridge Road, merge onto Finns Road, at the 
roundabout take the second exit onto Remembrance Driveway, at the roundabout take the 
second exit onto Bridgewater Blvd, at the roundabout take the fourth exit to stay on 
Bridgewater Blvd  

3 7.30 Pick up at the Post Box on Bridgewater Blvd Camden Park 
Head west on Bridgewater Blvd, at the roundabout take the second exit onto 
Remembrance Driveway/ Old Hume Highway 

4 7.32 Pick up at the Bus stop on the Old Hume Highway opposite Elizabeth 
Macarthur Avenue 
Continue onto Camden Bypass. 

5 7.33 Pick up at the Bus stop on the Old Hume Highway opposite Ulmarra Ave 
Camden South 
Continue onto Camden Bypass, take the Macarthur Road exit towards Elderslie, slight left 
to merge onto Macarthur Road, turn left onto Springs Road. 

6 7.37 Pick up at the Bus stop on Springs Road after Starke Street, Spring Farm 
Continue on Springs Road. 

7 7.39 Pick up at the Bus stop on Springs road after Norfolk Blvd 
Continue on Springs Road, turn left onto Richardson Road, at the roundabout take the 
fourth exit to stay on Richardson Road. 

1 



 

8 7.40 Pick up at the Bus stop on Richardson Road, opposite Spring Farm 
Shopping Centre 
Continue on Richardson Road, turn right onto Springs Road, continue onto Macarthur 
Road. 

9 7.43 Pick up at the Bus stop at 27 Macarthur Road, Elderslie. Opposite ByPass 
Entrance. 
Continue on Macarthur Road. 

10 7.44 Pick up at the Bus stop on Macarthur Road opposite The Macarthur Early 
Learning Centre 
Continue on Macarthur Road. 

       11        7.45 Pick up at the Bus stop on Macarthur Road after Galvin Road Elderslie 
Continue on Macarthur Road, turn right onto Camden Valley Way, turn left onto The 
Northern Road, turn left onto Cobbitty Road., 

12 8.00 Macarthur Anglican School 

 

2 


